

<u>Chief Safety Officer Decision</u> (Application for Substitution, Equivalency, or Exemption)

Date:	2023-Oct-06	1:00:30	PM NDT	Ī
Date.				

C-NLOPB Reference: 2023-RQ-0013

Applicant: ExxonMobil Canada Properties

Applicant Reference: RQF-HEB-120

Installation Name: Hebron Platform

Authority: Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation

Act, subsection 151(1) & section 205.069

Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation Newfoundland and Labrador Act, subsection 146(1) & section 201.66

Regulation: Section 144(1)(f) of the *Canada – Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore*

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations

Decision:

The Chief Safety Officer approves the Applicant's, the owner of the *Hebron Platform*, use of current isolation tags, coupled with the Isolation Control Certificate, both generated by EMCP's Permit to Work System, to satisfy the requirements in Subsection 144(1)(f) of the *Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore Occupational Health and Safety Regulations*, which requires the date, time and reason for the lockout to be included on the isolation tag.

Chief Safety Officer (Acting)